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said section, the following words : "On the second 
Tuesday in April in each year." The section hereby 
amended is the section 13 which first occurs in the act 
hereby amended. 

SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts and laws incon-
sistent with or contravening the provisions of this act, 
are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1861. 

CHAPTER 75. 

[Published March 19, 1861.] 

AN ACT to repeal Section 1 of Chapter 314 of the General Laws of 
1860, entitled "An act for the preservation of fish in the coun-
ties of Manitowoc and Kewaunee." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section 1 of chapter 314 of the general 
laws of 1860, entitled "An act for the preservation of 
fish in the counties of Manitowoc and Kewaunee," is 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
on and after its passage. 

Approved March 16, 1861. 

CHAPTER 76. 

[Published March 19, 1861.] 

AN ACT to amend Section 27 of Chapter 535 of the Local Laws of 
1856, entitled "An act to incorporate the borough of Fort How-
ard." 

Repeal. 

lepeal. 

SECTION 1. That the proviso to section 27 of chap-
ter 585, of the local laws of 1856, be so amended as 

Usti Of tax. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 
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read as follows : "Said tar shill ii13io one year exceed 
five mills on the dollar valuation." 

SEcrroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 16, 1861. 

CHAPTER 77. 

[Published March 1.9, 1861.] 

AN ACT to authorize towns to assess and collect additional School 
Moneys in certain cases, and the Town Clerk to certify thereto. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assenzbly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Those towns that have not assessed for whattormay 
the year 1860, by order of the county board of super- " 8"°' 
visors, a sum of money equal to one-half the amount 
received from the school fund, are hereby authorized 
to supply such deficiency by an immediate assessment 
upon the taxable property of said town, of such sums 
as shall be necessary ; the same to be estimated and 
directed by the board of supervisors of the respective 
towns, to be levied and collected in the same manner 
as other taxes; and such levy and collection to be cer-
tified to by the town clerk to the state superintendent, 
previous to the apportionment of the income of the 
school fund in the present year. 

SECTION 2. The state superintendent is hereby in- in: imp::: ic4  
structed to notify any delinquent towns, as shall appear WWI. 

from returns in his office, of the passage and provisions 
of this act, and he is authorized to apportion to such 
towns as comply with the provisions of this act, the 
sums of money they may thereby be entitled to. 

Swum 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
on and after it passage. 

Approved March 16, 1861. 


